

Bid Tabulation Village of Russic 2020 Street Maintenance Wagner Paving Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc Barrett Paving Materials, Inc March 10, 2020 Laura, Oh St. Marys, Ohi Franklin, Ohi REF. ITEM
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT OF APPROX IINIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COST MEASURE COST COST QTY. COST COST COST COST COST THOMAS STREET AND MARY ANN STREET 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y. GAL. 360 \$5.00 \$1,800,00 \$5.50 \$1.980.00 \$4.50 \$1,620,00 \$3.00 \$1,080,00 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1 (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 150 \$185.00 \$27,750,00 \$160.00 \$24,000,00 \$188.00 \$28,200,00 \$180.00 \$27,000,00 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$2,600.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 **\$26,230.00** \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,600.00 THOMAS STREET AND MARY ANN STREET TOTAL W. MAIN STREET (CORP. LIMIT TO LIBERTY) 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y 835 \$5.00 \$4,175.00 \$3.25 \$2,713,75 \$3.50 \$2,922,50 \$7.00 \$5,845,00 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y. GAL. 318 \$5.00 \$1,590.00 \$5.50 \$1,749.00 \$4.50 \$1,431.00 \$3.00 \$954.00 ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y \$180.00 \$15,480.00 \$160.00 \$13,760.00 \$183.00 \$15,738.00 \$180.00 \$15,480.00 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 133 \$185.00 \$24,605.00 \$160.00 \$21,280,00 \$188.00 \$25.004.00 \$180.00 \$23,940.00 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$1,000,00 \$1,000,00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1,500,00 \$2,600,00 \$2,600,00 617 COMPACTED AGGREGATE C.Y. \$250.00 \$5,000.00 \$85.00 \$1,700.00 \$156.00 \$3,120.00 \$100.00 \$2,000.00 20 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE \$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$125.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$1,000.00 W. MAIN STREET (CORP. LIMIT TO LIBERTY) TOTAL \$52,850.00 \$42,702.75 \$50,215,50 \$51.819.00 RUSSIA-VERSAILLES ROAD (RAILROAD TRACKS TO VILLAGE CORP. LIMIT) \$1,120.00 \$1,120.00 PAVEMENT REMOVED \$560.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$1,036.00 \$40.00 28 \$20.00 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 28 \$112.00 \$1.00 \$28.00 \$168.00 \$4.00 \$112.00 S.Y \$4.00 \$6.00 254 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y 121 \$5.00 \$605.00 \$3.25 \$393.25 \$3.50 \$423.50 \$7.00 \$847.00 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 C.Y 4 \$175.00 \$700.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$336.75 \$1.347.00 \$350.00 \$1,400.00 AGGREGATE BASE C.Y \$1,322.00 \$100.00 \$800.00 \$45.00 \$360.00 \$45.00 \$360.00 \$165.25 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y. \$633.00 GAL 211 \$5.00 \$1,055.00 \$5.50 \$1,160.50 \$949.50 \$3.00 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y 55 \$180.00 \$9,900.00 \$160.00 \$8.800.00 \$183.00 \$10.065.00 \$180.00 \$9,900.00 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 90 \$185.00 \$16.650.00 \$160.00 \$14,400.00 \$188.00 \$16,920.00 \$180.00 \$16,200.00 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 COMPACTED AGGREGATE \$250.00 \$3,500.00 \$85.00 \$1,190.00 \$156.00 \$2,184.00 \$100.00 \$1,400.00 642 RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 REFLECTIVE CRACKING PAVEMENT INTERLAYER 70 \$15.00 \$1.050.00 \$5.00 \$350.00 \$15.50 \$1.085.00 \$25.00 \$1.750.00 RUSSIA-VERSAILLES ROAD (RAILROAD TRACKS TO VILLAGE CORP. LIMIT) TOTAL \$35,992.00 \$30,351.75 \$37,750.00 \$37,262.00 VILLAGE SERVICE BUILDING PARKING LOT \$140,00 \$40.00 \$280,00 \$40.00 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED ςv \$20.00 \$37.00 \$259.00 \$280.00 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 63 \$4.00 \$252.00 \$1.00 \$63.00 \$6.00 \$378.00 \$4.00 \$252.00 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 823 \$5.00 \$4,115.00 \$3.25 \$2,674.75 \$3.50 \$2,880.50 \$5.00 \$4,115.00 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y. GAL. 83 \$5.00 \$415.00 \$456.50 \$4.50 \$373.50 \$3.00 \$249.00 ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 \$180.00 \$900.00 \$160.00 \$800.00 \$183.00 \$915.00 \$250.00 \$1,250.00 C.Y 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 38 \$185.00 \$7,030.00 \$160.00 \$6,080.00 \$188.00 \$7,144.00 \$250.00 \$9.500.00 \$720.00 **\$13,572.00** REFLECTIVE CRACKING PAVEMENT INTERLAYER FT. \$240.00 **\$10,594.25** C 48 \$15.00 \$5.00 \$15.50 \$744.00 \$25.00 \$1,200.00 VILLAGE SERVICE BUILDING PARKING LOT RUSSIA ROAD (E. MAIN STREET TO RAILROAD) 254 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 1612 \$5.00 \$8,060.00 \$3.25 \$5,239.00 \$3.50 \$5,642.00 \$7.00 \$11.284.00 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y. \$807.00 GAL. \$1,345.00 \$5.50 \$1,479.50 \$4.50 \$1,210.50 \$3.00 269 \$5.00 ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 \$180.00 \$5,400.00 \$160.00 \$4.800.00 \$183.00 \$5,490.00 \$180.00 \$5,400.00 \$160.00 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 CV\$185.00 \$20,905.00 \$18,080.00 \$188.00 \$21,244.00 \$180.00 \$20,340.00 113 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$600.00 \$2,400.00 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$1,500.00 \$2,600.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,250,00 \$1,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,600.00 623 MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH \$250.00 \$1,750.00 \$125.00 \$875.00 \$250.00 \$1,750.00 \$250.00 \$1,750.00 RUSSIA ROAD (E. MAIN STREET TO RAILROAD) TOTAL \$41,210,00 \$34,048.50 \$38,086.50 \$44.881.00 TOTAL \$143,927.25 \$181,488.00